10.

11.

12.
13.

Hampton Board of Selectmen
Regular Meeting Agenda
Hampton Town Hall
Jan 5, 2026
7:00 PM

Call to Order

Audience for Citizens

Acceptance/Approval Minutes of Dec. 1, 2025

Additions to Agenda

Communications

A. RD#11 Board of Education B. Hampton Elementary Board of Education

C. Fire Department D. Public Works E. First Selectman
Financial Report

Tax Collector Report

A. Tax Refunds: Nissan Infinity Lease Trust: $283.00
Quiana Dang: $148.77
Appointment(s): Steven Donahue—Board of Assessment Appeals, Conservation
Commission members Everett Hyde, Penny Newbury, Mark Samios, Green Energy
Members John Matcheson, Everett Hyde, Maryellen Donnelly, Sharon Wakely, Kate
Donnelly-Colt

Board/Committee/Commission Minutes/reports for review

Old Business
New Business

A. Health Insurance Affiliation Letter
Audience for Citizens

Adjournment



